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State Contract #218091

PROJECT INFORMATION

Jn

landscape
structures’
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Project name
Address
City, State ZIP

Contract Year

Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25

5285 Jamaca Blvd N

Lake EImo, MN 55042

2025

EQUIPMENT INFORMATION & PRICING

Qty Item No.

Description

2 111228A
3 111231A
1 111345A
1 111357A
4 111403A
1 111404A
3 1114048
3 111404C
2 111404D
3 111404E
2 121948A
1 124863F
1 129816A
1 130390A
1 148432A
1 152443A
1 152911C
1 176081A
1 193170A
1 2018878
1 345277A
1 3453098
1 345311C
1 345314A
1 141683A

Square Tenderdeck

Triangular Tenderdeck

Bridge/Ramp Transition Bracket
Chinning Bar Alum DB

182"Alum Post For Roof DB

148"Alum Post DB

140"Alum Post DB

132"Alum Post DB

124"Alum Post DB

116"Alum Post DB

Kick Plate 8"Rise

SlideWinder2 72"Dk DB 1 Straight 2 Right
Square Peak Tile Roof Custom Logo Panel
Double Swoosh Slide 64"Dk DB
Corkscrew Perm Handholds 48"Dk DB
Grid Walk w/Barriers

Curved Transfer Module Right 48"Dk DB
Canyon Climber

LolliLadder w/2 E-Pods

Jiglag Climber w/Permalene Handhold (Right) 64"Dk
Zoo Panel Above Deck

Lollipop Climber 64"Dk DB

Cliff Climber 64"Dk DB

Mini Summit Climber 48"Dk DB

72" TenderTuff Bench w/Back No Armrests DB

R ¥ Vs e ¥ o e ¥ Y ¥ Y ¥ Y Y ¥ ¥ ¥ o ¥ Y ¥ ¥ Vo Ve Vo Vo B Vo R Ve RVl

Price
1,403.00
1,081.00

403.00
734.00
602.00
541.00
510.00
505.00
485.00
423.00
153.00
4,835.00
1,979.00
3,218.00
1,530.00
4,733.00
3,978.00
2,009.00
3,437.00
2,443.00
842.00
2,009.00
2,912.00
1,673.00
842.00
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Ext Price

2,806.00
3,243.00

403.00

734.00
2,408.00

541.00
1,530.00
1,515.00

970.00
1,269.00

306.00
4,835.00
1,979.00
3,218.00
1,530.00
4,733.00
3,978.00
2,009.00
3,437.00
2,443.00

842.00
2,009.00
2,912.00
1,673.00

842.00



2 174018A
1 176038G
1177332A
1177337A
1 244191A
1 182503C

Belt Seat ProGuard Chains for 8' Beam Height

Full Bucket Seat ProGuard Chains for Toddler Swing
Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam Height Only

Toddler Swing Add-On Beam

A-Frame Cargo Net (5-12) DB

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years Direct Bury

v n-unununon

Total Equipment Cost at State Contract Pricing

Page 2 of 2

168.00
469.00
1,663.00
683.00
13,449.00

v nununononmn

336.00
469.00
1,663.00
683.00
13,449.00

68,765.00



Date 2/18/2025

Expires 2/28/2025

Quote: City of Lake EImo

Contact: Adam Swanepoel, Assistant Public Works Director

Phone:  651-747-3946 landsca pe
Email: ASwanepoel@lakeelmo.org sffucfures
Ship To: Please Make PO's & Contracts Out To:
Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25 Landscape Structures, Inc.
5285 Jamaca Blvd N 601 7th St. S
Lake Elmo, MN 55042 Delano, MN 55328
Bill To: Please Remit Payment To:
City of Lake ElImo Landscape Structures, Inc.
3800 Laverne Avenue North SDS 12-0395 PO Box 86
Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042 Minneapolis, MN 55486-0395
Qry ITEM # Description UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
1 EQUIPMENT |[Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25,EM706KP-369445706 $68,765.00
1 DISCOUNT |State Contract #218091 6.00% ($4,125.90)
Subtotal $64,639.10
Freight $600.00
Sales Tax Tax Exempt
Total $65,239.10

Quotes from Landscape Structures, Inc. are subject to current Landscape Structures, Inc. policies as well as Terms & Conditions, Inclusions & Exclusions
outlined below unless noted otherwise on this quote. Changes are subject to price adjustment. Sales tax, if applicable, will be applied unless a tax-exempt
certificate is provided at the time of order entry. Customer deposits, if required, must be received before orders will be entered & installation scheduled.
Purchases in excess of $1,000.00 must be supported by a formal Purchase Order made out to Landscape Structures, Inc.

State Contract #218091
*Terms: Net 30 days; 1.5% finance charge on balances over 30 days
Page 1 of 2



Terms & Conditions

Contract: Seller's Copy of signed quote represents the contract between Seller and Buyer. This form supersedes all previous
communications and negotiations and constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. Any changes to this contract
are not binding unless jointly agreed in writing via Change Order.

Project Scope (This Section For Quotes Including Installation)
Inclusions:

One Mobilization

Accepting & Unloading of Order Prior to Installation
Unpacking of Play Equipment

Assembly of Play Equipment

Placing, Digging or Surface Mounting Equipment (as specified)
Concrete for Play Equipment Footings

Standard Insurance Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
Standard Warranty Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
Standard Wage Rates

Exclusions (Unless Specifically Quoted):

.

Storage or Security of Equipment

Private Utility Locates (irrigation, low voltage, lighting, etc.)

Additional Labor Due to Site Access. Require 8" Wide Clearance from Staging Area to Play Space.

Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Subsurface Conditions (Rock, Hardpan, Heavy Clay, Ground Water, etc.)
Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Working in Unstable Soils (Sand, Pea Rock, Mud, Poor Site Drainage, etc.)
Offsite Removal of Spoils From Footing Holes or Other Excavation. Can be stockpiled for owner removal or left in play space
Disposal of Packing Material. Can be Stockpiled for Owner Removal or Deposited in Owners Onsite Dumpster

Removal of Existing Play Equipment, Border or Safety Surfacing Material

Site Work of Any Kind. Exclusions include, site grading (owner to provide max slope of 1%), site restoration, drainage, etc.
Border for Play Space

Bonding of Any Type

Permits of Any Kind

Acceptance of Quotation:

Accepted By (Print) Adam Swanepoel, Assistant Public Works Director

Signature: Date:

Purchase Amount: $65,239.10
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Date 2/18/2025

Expires 2/28/2025

Quote: City of Lake EImo

Contact: Adam Swanepoel, Assistant Public Works Director

Phone: 651-747-3946 H ]
Email: ASwanepoel@lakeelmo.org fl ?egeibnlp[
Ship To: Please Make PO's & Contracts Out To:

Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25

5285 Jamaca Blvd N
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Flagship Recreation
11123 Upper 33rd St. N
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Bill To: Please Remit Payment To:
City of Lake ElImo Flagship Recreation
3800 Laverne Avenue North 11123 Upper 33rd St. N
Lake EImo, Minnesota 55042 Lake ElImo, MN 55042
QTY ITEM # Description UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25,EM706KP-369445706
1 MOB Mobilization $750.00 $750.00
1 DUMPSTER [Dumpster - Disposal / Equipment Packing (30 Yard) $750.00 $750.00
0 SITE WORK |Excavation (new container) Per Quote By Owner
-By Owner, Owner to set desired finish grade by excavating 12" below it
249 BORDER [Concrete Curb Border Per Quote $11,284.81
0 SUBGRADE |Drain Tile & Installation Per Quote By Owner
-By Owner, if draintile is preinstalled it must be within 4' of the border to avoid
conflicts with equipment footings and safety zone clearances
1 INSTALL  |Playground Installation by Landscape Structures Certified Installers 18.73% $12,103.99
160 SURFACING |Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) & Installation $45.00 $7,200.00
0 RESTORE |Restoration Per Quote By Owner
-By Owner, Backfill of curb upon completion of playground is recommended
Subtotal $32,088.80
Freight $0.00
Sales Tax Tax Exempt
Total $32,088.80

Quotes from Flagship Recreation. are subject to current Flagship Recreation policies as well as Terms & Conditions, Inclusions & Exclusions outlined below
unless noted otherwise on this quote. Changes are subject to price adjustment. Sales tax, if applicable, will be applied unless a tax-exempt certificate is
provided at the time of order entry. Customer deposits, if required, must be received before orders will be entered & installation scheduled. Purchases in
excess of $1,000.00 must be supported by a formal Purchase Order made out to Flagship Recreation

State Contract #218091
*Terms: Net 30 days; 1.5% finance charge on balances over 30 days
Page 1 of 2



Terms & Conditions

Contract: Seller's Copy of signed quote represents the contract between Seller and Buyer. This form supersedes all previous
communications and negotiations and constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. Any changes to this contract
are not binding unless jointly agreed in writing via Change Order.

Project Scope (This Section For Quotes Including Installation)
Inclusions:

.

One Mobilization

Accepting & Unloading of Order Prior to Installation
Unpacking of Play Equipment

Assembly of Play Equipment

Placing, Digging or Surface Mounting Equipment (as specified)
Concrete for Play Equipment Footings

Standard Insurance Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
Standard Warranty Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
Standard Wage Rates

Exclusions (Unless Specifically Quoted):

Storage or Security of Equipment

Private Utility Locates (irrigation, low voltage, lighting, etc.)

Additional Labor Due to Site Access. Require 8' Wide Clearance from Staging Area to Play Space.

Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Subsurface Conditions (Rock, Hardpan, Heavy Clay, Ground Water, etc.)
Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Working in Unstable Soils (Sand, Pea Rock, Mud, Poor Site Drainage, etc.)
Offsite Removal of Spoils From Footing Holes or Other Excavation. Can be stockpiled for owner removal or left in play space
Disposal of Packing Material. Can be Stockpiled for Owner Removal or Deposited in Owners Onsite Dumpster

Removal of Existing Play Equipment, Border or Safety Surfacing Material

Site Work of Any Kind. Exclusions include, site grading (owner to provide max slope of 1%), site restoration, drainage, etc.
Border for Play Space

Bonding of Any Type

Permits of Any Kind

Acceptance of Quotation:
Accepted By (Print)

Signature: Date:

Purchase Amount: $32,088.80

flagshipg—

recreation
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EQUIPMENT COLOR SIGN OFF
Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25

Lﬂ/ﬁ'i Winis Park 021325 - Color Opt 2 '
lendszope
struchures  LakaEimo_Kiais O1525 s 2IB025 ﬂﬁw

© 2075 Liwsscans St Al Rt Besorvod |

Please sign below if you approve of the colors represented in the photo above.

Colors
Color Palette Option 2

Customer Signature: Date:




