





FLAGSHIP RECREATION
11123 UPPER 33RD ST N
LAKE ELMO, MN 55082
75-550-7860
FLAGSHIPPLAY.COM
@FLAGSHIPPLAY •• SITE PREPARATION REQUIREMENTS.
•• MAXIMUM OF 1% GRADE CHANGE ACROSS CONTANNER
•• NO PRE-INSTALLED DRAIN TILE OUTSIDE OF 4 FEET OF
PERIMETER
•• DRAIN TILE STUB TO BE PROVIDED IF DRAIN TILE IS REQUIRED
•• NO DRAINAGE AGGREGATE PRE-INSTALLED
•• NO PARRIC PRE-INSTALLED
•• MINIMUM CONTANNER SIZE NEEDED DENOTES THE INSIDE OF
CURB DIMENSION REQUIRED 0
REQUIRED 5
REQUIRED 3
REQUIRED 3 3694 SF ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER 3694 SF 249 LF 6"X12" CONCRETE CURB TOP OF CURB **CONTAINER DETAILS** TOTAL ELEMETE PLAY COMPONENTS 9 BY FAMP TOTAL ELEMETE COMPONENTS ACCESSIBLE BY FAMP TOTAL ACCESSIBLE BY TRANSFER TOTAL ACCESSIBLE FOR THE SERVING TOTAL DIFFERENT TYPES OF GROUND LEMEL COMPONENTS SHOWN TOTAL DIFFERENT TYPES OF GROUND LEMEL COMPONENTS TOTAL CONTAINER AREA
ASTM SAFETY SURFACING TYPE
TOTAL EWF AREA
TOTAL PERIMETER
EDGING TYPE FINISH GRADE SINGLE POST SWING DB ONLY 174018 BELT SEAT W/PROGUMD CHMINS 8' BEAM HEIGHT 176038 FULL BUCKET SEAT W/PROGUND CHAINS FOR TODDLER SMING 6/8" RISE KICKPLATE (K.P.1) OTY. (2)



Revised Option 2 Kleis Park

5285 Jamaca Blvd N Lake Elmo, MN 55042

SALES REPRESENTATIVE: Emily Maloney

DESIGNED BY: JLZT 2/13/25

1/4" = 1'-0"

LS101

State Contract #218091





PROJECT INFORMATION

 Project name
 Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25

 Address
 5285 Jamaca Blvd N

 City, State ZIP
 Lake Elmo, MN 55042

 Contract Year
 2025

EQUIPMENT INFORMATION & PRICING

<u>Qty</u>	<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Price</u>	Ext Price
	2 111228A	Square Tenderdeck	\$ 1,403.00	\$ 2,806.00
	3 111231A	Triangular Tenderdeck	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 3,243.00
	1 111345A	Bridge/Ramp Transition Bracket	\$ 403.00	\$ 403.00
	1 111357A	Chinning Bar Alum DB	\$ 734.00	\$ 734.00
	4 111403A	182"Alum Post For Roof DB	\$ 602.00	\$ 2,408.00
	1 111404A	148"Alum Post DB	\$ 541.00	\$ 541.00
	3 111404B	140"Alum Post DB	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00
	3 111404C	132"Alum Post DB	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00
	2 111404D	124"Alum Post DB	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00
	3 111404E	116"Alum Post DB	\$ 423.00	\$ 1,269.00
	2 121948A	Kick Plate 8"Rise	\$ 153.00	\$ 306.00
	1 124863F	SlideWinder2 72"Dk DB 1 Straight 2 Right	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 4,835.00
	1 129816A	Square Peak Tile Roof Custom Logo Panel	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 1,979.00
	1 130390A	Double Swoosh Slide 64"Dk DB	\$ 3,218.00	\$ 3,218.00
	1 148432A	Corkscrew Perm Handholds 48"Dk DB	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
	1 152443A	Grid Walk w/Barriers	\$ 4,733.00	\$ 4,733.00
	1 152911C	Curved Transfer Module Right 48"Dk DB	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 3,978.00
	1 176081A	Canyon Climber	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 2,009.00
	1 193170A	LolliLadder w/2 E-Pods	\$ 3,437.00	\$ 3,437.00
	1 201887B	JigJag Climber w/Permalene Handhold (Right) 64"Dk	\$ 2,443.00	\$ 2,443.00
	1 345277A	Zoo Panel Above Deck	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00
	1 345309B	Lollipop Climber 64"Dk DB	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 2,009.00
	1 345311C	Cliff Climber 64"Dk DB	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 2,912.00
	1 345314A	Mini Summit Climber 48"Dk DB	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 1,673.00
	1 141683A	72" TenderTuff Bench w/Back No Armrests DB	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00

2 17/010/	Belt Seat ProGuard Chains for 8' Beam Height	Ļ	168.00	ç	336.00
Z 1/4016A	beit seat Producto Chains for a beam neight	Ş	100.00	Ş	330.00
1 176038G	Full Bucket Seat ProGuard Chains for Toddler Swing	\$	469.00	\$	469.00
1 177332A	Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam Height Only	\$	1,663.00	\$	1,663.00
1 177337A	Toddler Swing Add-On Beam	\$	683.00	\$	683.00
1 244191A	A-Frame Cargo Net (5-12) DB	\$	13,449.00	\$	13,449.00
1 182503C	Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years Direct Bury	Ś	_	Ś	_

Total Equipment Cost at State Contract Pricing

68,765.00

Date 2/18/2025 **Expires** 2/28/2025 Quote: City of Lake Elmo

Contact: Adam Swanepoel, Assistant Public Works Director

Phone: 651-747-3946

ASwanepoel@lakeelmo.org Email:



Ship To:	Please Make PO's & Contracts Out To:	
Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25	Landscape Structures, Inc.	
5285 Jamaca Blvd N	601 7th St. S	
Lake Elmo, MN 55042	Delano, MN 55328	
Bill To:	Please Remit Payment To:	
City of Lake Elmo	Landscape Structures, Inc.	
3800 Laverne Avenue North	SDS 12-0395 PO Box 86	
Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042	Minneapolis, MN 55486-0395	

QTY	ITEM #	Description	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	EQUIPMENT	Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25,EM706KP-369445706		\$68,765.00
1	DISCOUNT	State Contract #218091	6.00%	(\$4,125.90)
<u> </u>		1	Subtotal	\$64,639.10

Subtotal	\$64,639.10
Freight	\$600.00
Sales Tax	Tax Exempt
Total	\$65,239.10

Quotes from Landscape Structures, Inc. are subject to current Landscape Structures, Inc. policies as well as Terms & Conditions, Inclusions & Exclusions outlined below unless noted otherwise on this quote. Changes are subject to price adjustment. Sales tax, if applicable, will be applied unless a tax-exempt certificate is provided at the time of order entry. Customer deposits, if required, must be received before orders will be entered & installation scheduled. Purchases in excess of \$1,000.00 must be supported by a formal Purchase Order made out to Landscape Structures, Inc.

Terms & Conditions

Contract: Seller's Copy of signed quote represents the contract between Seller and Buyer. This form supersedes all previous communications and negotiations and constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. Any changes to this contract are not binding unless jointly agreed in writing via Change Order.

<u>Project Scope</u> (This Section For Quotes Including Installation)

Inclusions:

- · One Mobilization
- Accepting & Unloading of Order Prior to Installation
- Unpacking of Play Equipment
- Assembly of Play Equipment
- Placing, Digging or Surface Mounting Equipment (as specified)
- Concrete for Play Equipment Footings
- Standard Insurance Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
- Standard Warranty Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
- Standard Wage Rates

Exclusions (Unless Specifically Quoted):

- Storage or Security of Equipment
- Private Utility Locates (irrigation, low voltage, lighting, etc.)
- Additional Labor Due to Site Access. Require 8' Wide Clearance from Staging Area to Play Space.
- Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Subsurface Conditions (Rock, Hardpan, Heavy Clay, Ground Water, etc.)
- Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Working in Unstable Soils (Sand, Pea Rock, Mud, Poor Site Drainage, etc.)
- · Offsite Removal of Spoils From Footing Holes or Other Excavation. Can be stockpiled for owner removal or left in play space
- Disposal of Packing Material. Can be Stockpiled for Owner Removal or Deposited in Owners Onsite Dumpster
- Removal of Existing Play Equipment, Border or Safety Surfacing Material
- Site Work of Any Kind. Exclusions include, site grading (owner to provide max slope of 1%), site restoration, drainage, etc.
- Border for Play Space
- Bonding of Any Type
- Permits of Any Kind

Acceptance of	Quotation:
---------------	------------

Accepted By (Print)	Adam Swanepoel, Assistant Public Works Director		
Signature:		Date:	
		Purchase Amount: \$65,239,10	



Date 2/18/2025 Expires 2/28/2025

Quote: City of Lake Elmo

Contact: Adam Swanepoel, Assistant Public Works Director

Phone: 651-747-3946

Email: <u>ASwanepoel@lakeelmo.org</u>



Ship To:	Please Make PO's & Contracts Out To:
Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25	Flagship Recreation
5285 Jamaca Blvd N	11123 Upper 33rd St. N
Lake Elmo, MN 55042	Lake Elmo, MN 55042
Bill To:	Please Remit Payment To:
City of Lake Elmo	Flagship Recreation
3800 Laverne Avenue North	11123 Upper 33rd St. N
Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042	Lake Elmo, MN 55042

QTY	ITEM #	Description	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
		Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25,EM706KP-369445706		
1	MOB	Mobilization	\$750.00	\$750.00
1	DUMPSTER	Dumpster - Disposal / Equipment Packing (30 Yard)	\$750.00	\$750.00
0	SITE WORK	Excavation (new container)	Per Quote	By Owner
		-By Owner, Owner to set desired finish grade by excavating 12" below it		
249	BORDER	Concrete Curb Border	Per Quote	\$11,284.81
0	SUBGRADE	Drain Tile & Installation	Per Quote	By Owner
		-By Owner, if draintile is preinstalled it must be within 4' of the border to avoid		
		conflicts with equipment footings and safety zone clearances		
1	INSTALL	Playground Installation by Landscape Structures Certified Installers	18.73%	\$12,103.99
160	SURFACING	Engineered Wood Fiber (EWF) & Installation	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
0	RESTORE	Restoration	Per Quote	By Owner
		-By Owner, Backfill of curb upon completion of playground is recommended		
			<u> </u>	
			<u> </u>	
			<u> </u>	
	1		+ +	
	1		+ +	
	-		1	
			6 1 1	422.000.00
			Subtotal	\$32,088.80
			Freight	\$0.00

Subtotal \$32,088.80
Freight \$0.00
Sales Tax Tax Exempt
Total \$32,088.80

Quotes from Flagship Recreation. are subject to current Flagship Recreation policies as well as Terms & Conditions, Inclusions & Exclusions outlined below unless noted otherwise on this quote. Changes are subject to price adjustment. Sales tax, if applicable, will be applied unless a tax-exempt certificate is provided at the time of order entry. Customer deposits, if required, must be received before orders will be entered & installation scheduled. Purchases in excess of \$1,000.00 must be supported by a formal Purchase Order made out to Flagship Recreation

Terms & Conditions

Contract: Seller's Copy of signed quote represents the contract between Seller and Buyer. This form supersedes all previous communications and negotiations and constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. Any changes to this contract are not binding unless jointly agreed in writing via Change Order.

<u>Project Scope</u> (This Section For Quotes Including Installation)

Inclusions:

- · One Mobilization
- Accepting & Unloading of Order Prior to Installation
- Unpacking of Play Equipment
- Assembly of Play Equipment
- Placing, Digging or Surface Mounting Equipment (as specified)
- Concrete for Play Equipment Footings
- Standard Insurance Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
- Standard Warranty Offer (Detail Provided Upon Request)
- Standard Wage Rates

Exclusions (Unless Specifically Quoted):

- Storage or Security of Equipment
- Private Utility Locates (irrigation, low voltage, lighting, etc.)
- Additional Labor Due to Site Access. Require 8' Wide Clearance from Staging Area to Play Space.
- Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Subsurface Conditions (Rock, Hardpan, Heavy Clay, Ground Water, etc.)
- Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Working in Unstable Soils (Sand, Pea Rock, Mud, Poor Site Drainage, etc.)
- Offsite Removal of Spoils From Footing Holes or Other Excavation. Can be stockpiled for owner removal or left in play space
- Disposal of Packing Material. Can be Stockpiled for Owner Removal or Deposited in Owners Onsite Dumpster
- Removal of Existing Play Equipment, Border or Safety Surfacing Material
- Site Work of Any Kind. Exclusions include, site grading (owner to provide max slope of 1%), site restoration, drainage, etc.
- Border for Play Space
- Bonding of Any Type
- · Permits of Any Kind

Acceptance of Quotation:

rice of Quotation	
Accepted By (Print)	
Signature:	Date:



Purchase Amount: \$32,088.80

EQUIPMENT COLOR SIGN OFF Kleis Park - Rev 02-13-25



Please sign below if you approve of the colors represented in the photo above.

Colors Color Palette Option 2

Customer Signature:	Date: